TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlBank of America, N.A.	FORMERLY LaSalle Business Credit, LLC	107/29/2010	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medical Specialities Distributors, LLC
Street Address:	800 Technology Center Drive
City:	Stoughton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02072
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2978005	ONETRACK
Registration Number:	2631267	WREN TRACK
Registration Number:	3127390	CORBRIDGE
Registration Number:	3074044	ONEMED SYSTEM
Serial Number:	78916890	CORBRIDGE
Serial Number:	77005216	В
Serial Number:	77005185	BEACON TECHNOLOGIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)742-0410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-742-7760

Email: trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: Robert L. Brewer
Address Line 1: 150 3rd Avenue South

TRADEMARK REEL: 004259 FRAME: 0975

900169274

Address Line 2: Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Nashville, TEN	INESSEE 37201	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108000-915	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert L. Brewer	
Signature:	/Robert L. Brewer/	
Date:	08/12/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=BofA Release of Trademark#page1 source=BofA Release of Trademark#page2 source=BofA Release of Trademark#page3	rce=BofA Release of Trademark#page1.tif rce=BofA Release of Trademark#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004259 FRAME: 0976

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

"Release") is made as of July 29, 2010 ("Effective Date") by and between LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, by its successor-by-merger, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, with an office at Suite 2610, Two Commerce Square, 2001 Market Street, Suite 2610, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 ("Lender"), and Medical Specialties Distributors, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and successor-in-interest to Wren Medical Systems, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Borrower"), with its principal office at 800 Technology Center Drive, Stoughton, Massachusetts 02072.

WHEREAS, Borrower and Lender are parties to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated October 10, 2007 (the "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Loan Agreement by and between Borrower and Lender dated October 10, 2007, Borrower and Lender entered into a Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement") whereby Borrower granted to Lender a continuing security interest in all of Borrower's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and the rights associated with the foregoing, including the right to sue third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any trademark, to secure the payment of all amounts owed by Borrower under the Loan Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on November 1, 2007, Reel 003652, Frame 0077; and

WHEREAS, Borrower has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Lender.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and the Loan Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks.

Lender represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Trademarks; (iii) except by Uniform Commercial Code financing statements, it has not recorded or otherwise evidenced its security interest with respect to any trademark, or registration of an application to register any trademark, other than those Trademarks set forth on Schedule A (attached hereto), in any jurisdiction throughout the world.

Lender shall, at Borrower's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Borrower, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Borrower to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

K&E 17398390.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004259 FRAME: 0977

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., successor by merger to LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC

Name: David S. Oppenheimer
Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ONETRACK	2978005	07/26/2005
WREN TRACK	2631267	10/08/2002
CORBRIDGE	3127390	08/08/2006
ONEMED SYSTEM	3074044	03/28/2006

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date
CORBRIDGE	78-916890	06/26/2006
В	77-005216	09/22/2006
BEACON TECHNOLOGIES	77-005185	09/22/2006

-3-

K&E 17398390.1

RECORDED: 08/12/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004259 FRAME: 0979